

CA No. 37/2024
Sanjeev Kumar Vs. State

23.09.2024

Present: None for appellant.
Sh. Archit Upadhaya, Ld. Counsel for respondent/
complainant.

1. None is present for appellant despite several calls.
2. Put up for arguments on **17.12.2024**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.09.2024

At 10:50a.m.

At this stage, Ms. Farmina, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant/accused has appeared before the Court, she is apprised with the order and the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.09.2024