

CA No. 37/2024
Sanjeev Kumar Vs. State

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shamim, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Ms. Priti Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Archit Upadhayay, Ld. Counsel for respondent/
complainant.

1. Arguments on the present Appeal further heard.
2. Put up for remaining arguments, if any or for orders on
20.01.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.12.2025